

Marion County Board of County Commissioners

Growth Management * Zoning

2710 E. Silver Springs Blvd. Ocala, FL 34470 Phone: 352-438-2675 Fax: 352-438-2676

APPLICATION FOR REZONING

Application No.:
The undersigned hereby requests a zoning change of the Marion County Land Development Code, Article 4,
Zoning, on the below described property and area, from <u>R</u>
to A , for the intended use of:
orchard crops, produce for sale, miniture farm animals
Legal description: (please attach a copy of the deed and location map)
Parcel account number(s): 36142 - 000 - 00, 7600 5. Magnolia Ave.
Property dimensions: Total acreage:
Directions: So we have the ability to sell produce and
the option to have large animals
The property owner must sign this application unless he has attached written authorization naming an agent to act on his/her
behalf. KEV747 acc. com
Barbara G. Marovich Barbara G. Marovich
Kevin A. MAROVICH Kevin A. Marovich
Property owner name (please print) Applicant or agent name (please print)
7600 S Magpelia Ave. 7600 S. Magpelia Ave
Mailing address Mailing address
Ocala, F1 34476 Ocala, F-1 34476
City, state, zip code 954-857-4495 954-857-4495
Phone number (please include area code) Phone number (please include area code) Davbara Marouch Barl
Unter Kevin marovich. hen
Signature Signature
Please note: the zoning change will not become effective until 14 days after a final decision is made by the Marion County
Board of County Commissioners. The owner, applicant or agent is encouraged to attend the public hearing where this application will be discussed. If no representative is present and the board requires additional information, the request may be
postponed or denied. Notice of said hearing will be mailed to the above-listed address(es). All information given by
the applicant or agent must be correct and legible to be processed. The filing fee is \$1,000.00, and is non-refundable.
For more information, please contact the Zoning Division at 352-438-2675.

RECEIVED BY: DATE: 3/24/25 ZONING MAP NO.: 181 Rev. 07/03/2019
AR 32.659 "Meeting Needs by Exceeding Expectations"
a gran and an and a second of the second and an and an and an and an and an and an and and
www.marioncountyfl.org
A-1





<

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND RETURN TO: Shannon Drivas Equitable Title of Ocala, LLC 109 SE 1st Avenue Ocala, FL 34471 OC250016 Property Appraisers Parcel Identification (Folio) Number: R36142-000-00

WARRANTY DEED

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDING DATA

THIS WARRANTY DEED, made this day of February, 2025 by DP Homes, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company herein called the grantor(s), to Kevin Marovich and Barbara Marovich, husband and wife, whose post office address is

hereinafter called the Grantee(s):

(Wherever used herein the terms "grantor" and "grantee" include all the parties to this instrument and the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporations)

W I T N E S S E T H: That the grantor(s), for and in consideration of the sum of EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE AND 00/100 DOLLARS (U.S. \$893,425.00) and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises, releases, conveys and confirms unto the grantee all that certain land situate in Marion County, State of Florida, viz.:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

TOGETHER, with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same in fee simple forever.

AND, the grantor(s) hereby covenant(s) with said grantee(s) that the grantor(s) is/are lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that the grantor(s) has/have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land, and hereby warrant(s) the title to said land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and that said land is free of all encumbrances, except taxes accruing subsequent to December 31, 2024.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said grantor(s) has/have signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Page 1-Warranty Deed

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

<u>Imel Dursun</u> Witness #1 Printed Name

623 Ursula Mr. Witness #1 Address

0 (00 (170

Oxnord, CA 93030 Witness #1 City, State, Zip

623 Ur Witness #2 Addr Si

Oxnard, CA Witness #2 City, State, Zij

State of	California
County of	Los Angeles

DP Homes, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company

By Dennis O'Connell, Manager

Whose mailing address is: Castlehi 341 91301 Hills

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of (+) physical presence or () online notarization, this <u>()</u> day of <u>Petrocory</u>, <u>2025</u>, by Dennis O'Connell, Manager, of DP Homes, LLG a California Limited Liability Company, on behalf of the Corporation, he () is personally known to me or (() has produced <u>CA</u> <u>Sciver Licer</u> as identification.

SEAL

see attached certificate.

Inel Notary Public

Ime Printed Notary Name

My Commission Expires: 02 OL -2027

Page 2- Warranty Deed

CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

EREELEMENEEREELEMENEEREELEMENEEREELEMENEEREELEMENEEREELEMENEEREELEMENEEREELEMENEEREELEMENEEREELEMENEEREELEMENEE

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	
County of Los Angeles	(
-	before me, <u>Linel Dursun</u> , <u>Notary</u> <u>Public</u> , Here Insert Name and Title Southe Officer
personally appeared <u>Dennis</u>	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above

Signature Imel

Signature of Notary Public

- OPTIONAL

Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:			
Document Date:	Number of Pages:		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer – Title(s): Partner – □ Limited □ General Individual □ Attorney in Fact Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer is Representing:	Corporate Officer – Title(s): Partner – D Limited D General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:		

ENTRY CONTRACTOR OF C

©2019 National Notary Association

Escrow File No.: OC250016

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Parcel 1:

The North 1/2 of Lot "F", S.R. PYLES PLAT, according to the map or plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book E, Page 15, of the Public Records of Marion County, Florida; Being further described as: Begin at the Northeast corner of said Lot "F", said point being on the West right of way line of SR (Now County) Road 475; Thence South along the said West right of way line a distance of 27192 feet; Thence West a distance 1010.46 feet; Thence North a distance of 271.92 feet; Thence East a distance of 1010.46 feet to the Point of Beginning.

AND

Parcel 2:

Commence 16.31 chains West and 22.10 chains North of the Southeast corner of Section 7, Township 16 South, Range 22 East, Marion County, Florida, thence North 290.61 feet, thence West 597.30 feet, thence South 290.61 feet, thence East 597.30 feet to the Point of Beginning. Excluding the West 25 feet thereof for Road Right of Way.

AND

Parcel 3:

Commence at the Southwest corner of Lot "E", S.R. PYLES PLAT, according to the map or plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book E, Page 15, of the Public Records of Marion County, Florida, thence East 800 feet for the Point of Beginning. From the Point of Beginning, thence East 210.46 feet to the West Right of Way line of SR (now county) Road 475, thence North 341.60 feet, thence West 210.46 feet, thence South 341.60 feet, more or less, to the Point of Beginning.

Property Appraisers Parcel Identification (Folio) Number: R36142-000-00



A-8

SEC 07 TWP 16 RGE 22 PLAT BOOK E PAGE 015 S.R. PYLES N 1/2 OF LOT F OF S.R. PYLES PLAT (E-15) & COM 16.31 CHS W (1076.46 FT) & 22.10 CHS N (1458.60 FT) OF THE SE COR OF SEC 7 TH N 290.61 FT TH W 597.30 FT TH S 290.61 FT TH E 597.30 FT TO THE POB EXC W 25 FT THEREOF & COM SW COR LOT E S.R. PYLES PLAT E 800 FT FOR POB E 210.46 FT TO W R/W LINE SR 475 N 341.60 FT W 210.46 FT S 341.60 FT TO THE POB

Land Data - Warning: Verify Zoning

Use CUse	Front	Depth	Zoning	Units Type Rate Loc Shp	Phy Class Value	Just Value
0100	.0	.0	R1	1.00 AC		
9902	.0	.0	R1	7.13 AC		
9912	.0	.0	R1	1.65 AC		
9600	.0	.0	A1	2.00 AC		
9994	.0	.0	R1	1.00 UT		
Neighborhood 0850 -	AC WEST OF MA	GNOLIA/	NO OF 80T	Н		

Mkt: 8 70

Traverse

<u>Building 1 of 1</u>

RES01=L24D6L19U3L7D3L23U33R47U36R26D63. FGR02=R24U50L24D50.U50 FST03=U13R24D13L24.U13L26D36 FOP04=L47U12R47D12.L47D33R23 FOP05=U3R7D3L7.



Foundation: 7 BLK PERIMETER A/C: Y

ATTACHMENT A

Intercom: N Vacuum: N

			Miscellaneous	Improv	ements				
Туре			Nbr Units	Туре	Life	Year In	Grade	Length	Widt
190 SEPTIC 1-:	5 BTH		1.00	UT	99	1981	3	0.0	0.
256 WELL 1-5	BTH		1.00	UT	99	1981	4	0.0	0.
226 RES SWIM	1 POOL		612.00	SF	20	1981	2	36.0	17.
44 PAVING A	SPHALT		9,690.00	SF	5	1981	1	0.0	0.
156 PAVING B	RICK		144.00	SF	20	1981	5	0.0	0.
)99 DECK			636.00	SF	50	1981	3	0.0	0.0
159 PAV CONC	CRETE		400.00	SF	20	1981	3	0.0	0.0
112 FENCE WI	RE/BD		1,677.00	LF	10	2005	3	0.0	0.0
115 FENCE AL	.UMINUM		84.00	LF	20	2006	3	0.0	0.0
114 FENCE BC)ARD		48.00	LF	10	2006	4	0.0	0.0
5/2010 REVIEV ADDE CODES EX FX IN LAU EX FX IN FOP	115,114 EST Y NDRY(RES)	'R BLT					r		
			Planning an	nd Build	ling				
			** Permit						
Permit Numbe	r Date Issued D	ate Complete							
	r Date Issued D 4/19/2023	Date Complete 5/8/2023			EAT PU	MP INSTAL	L RHEEM 3	TON HEAT PU	JMP 14
Permit Numbe 2023041739 2022100060		and the second se	dDescription	TON H					JMP 14
2023041739 2022100060	4/19/2023	5/8/2023	edDescription CHANGE OUT 3	TON H TH SH	INGELS	T/O AND D	RYIN FL101	24.1	
2023041739	4/19/2023 10/3/2022	5/8/2023 12/6/2022	edDescription CHANGE OUT 3 REROOF SFR WI	TON H TH SH NDOW	INGELS S SIZE F	T/O AND D FOR SIZE/ F	0RYIN FL101 L5198 FL516	24.1 7 FL5158 FL1	